SUPERIOR UNIVERSITY
RAK CAMPUS

NOTIFICATION

THE SUPERIOR UNIVERSITY RAK CAMPUS

Dated: July 18, 2024

No. SU/Academic Calendar/ 2024-07: The Academic Calendar for the Academic Year 2024-25, is

hereby notified as under for information and implementation at Superior University, RAK Campus

(New Intake Fall 2024 & Spring 2025- 15t & 2" Semester Programs)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025

i. Commencement of Classes Fall 2024: 18t Oct 2024

ii.

Commencement of Classes Sj

pring 2025: 28 Feb 2025

Commencement of
Freshman Semester

27September

Commencement of Classes

1%t November 2024

28" Feb 2025

28" Feb 2025

Admission Closing Date
(Tentative)

31%t October 2024

29 March 2025

Registration Deadline

21* Feb 2025

1%t Feedback/Survey (QA)

4t 5t Week of Semester

4t _5th \Week of Semester

4t _5th Week of
Semester

Mid Term Examination

2" - 6" Dec 2024

14" April — 18" April

5% May — 9" May 2025

2"? Feedback/Survey (QA)

13-14% week of
Semester

13-14™ Week of
Semester

13-14™ Week of
Semester

Final Term Examination

215t -23" Feb 2025

14" July — 18" July2025

14% July — 18™ July 2025

Submission of Result

28™" Feb 2025

22" July 2025

22" July 2025

Result Declaration

7t March 2025

23" July 2025

23" July 2025




SUPERIOR UNIVERSITY

RAK CAMPUS

THE SUPERIOR UNIVERSITY
RAK Campus

UAE National Holidays 2025

Holiday

New Year's Day

Eid Al-Fitr (Ramadan 30)

Eid Al-Fitr (Shawwal 1)

Eid Al-Fitr (Shawwal 2)

Eid Al-Fitr (Shawwal 3)
Arafat Day

Eid Al-Adha

Eid Al-Adha (Dhu Al Hijjah 11)
Eid Al-Adha (Dhu Al Hijjah 12)
Islamic New Year

Prophet Muhammad'’s Birthday
UAE National Day

UAE National Day

Gregorian Date
Wednesday, January 1
Monday, March 31*
Tuesday, April 1*
Wednesday, April 2*
Thursday, April 3*
Friday, June 6*
Saturday, June 7*
Sunday, June 8*
Monday, June 9*
Monday, June 30*
Thursday, September 4*
Monday, December 1

Tuesday, December 2

Hijri Date

Ramadan 30
Shawwal 1
Shawwal 2
Shawwal 3

Dhu Al Hijjah 9
Dhu Al Hijjah 10
Dhu Al Hijjah 11
Dhu Al Hijjah 12

Muharram 1

Rabi Al Awwal 12

Number of Days Off
1 day

4 days

1 day

3 days

1 day
1 day

2 days
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